SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Allain to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 65, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
- 3 and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2020, on page 13, line 1, change
- 4 "(648)" to "(468)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 1 proposed by Senator Allain and adopted by the
- 7 Senate on June 10, 2020, designated as SFAHB2 HEAVEYL 130.

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 10 proposed by Senator Allain and adopted by the
- Senate on June 10, 2020, designated as SFAHB2 CARRA 115.

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 12 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 13 proposed by Senator Allain and adopted by the Senate
- on June 10, 2020, designated as SFAHB2 CARRA 115, on page 2, delete line 40 and insert:
- 14 "Priority 5 \$ 22,750,000"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- In Senate Floor Amendment No. 22 proposed by Senator Allain and adopted by the Senate
- on June 10, 2020, designated as SFAHB2 CARRA 115, on page 4, delete line 2, and insert;
- 18 "Priority 5 \$ 1.870,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 20 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 26 by Senator Allain (#115) adopted by the Senate on June
- 21 10, 2020, on page 4, at the end of line 37, insert a period "."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 23 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 29 proposed by Senator Allain and adopted by the Senate
- on June 10, 2020, designated as SFAHB2 CARRA 115, on page 5, line 12, change
- 25 "HIBERNIAN" TO "LOUISIANA HIBERNIAN CHARITY"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 8

27 On page 8, delete lines 33 through 41, and insert the following:

28	"Payable from General Obligation Bonds							
29	Priority 2	\$	20,000,000					
30	Priority 5	\$	40,000,000					
31	Payable from Interagency Transfers	\$	3,500,000					
32	Payable from Coastal Protection and							
33	Restoration Fund	\$	281,239,945					
34	Payable from Natural Resources Restoration							
35	Trust Fund	\$	367,748,669					
36	Payable from Federal Funds	\$	362,928,040					

1	Total			\$ 1	<u>1,075,416,654</u>			
2 3 4	Provided, however, that \$2,500,000 of the appropriation from the Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund shall be used to fund the Coastal Center Facility at Nicholls State University."							
5	AMENDMENT NO. 9							
6	On page 9, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert the following:							
7 8 9 10		"Priority 5 le from State General le Recurring Revenues	\$ Fund (D <u>\$</u> <u>\$</u>		00,000			
11 12 13	Provided however, that \$6,000,000 of the State General Fund (Direct) Non-Recurring Revenues shall be used to fund the Planning and Construction of the Reach L project in Lafourche Parish."							
14	AMENDMENT NO. 10							
15	On page 19, delete lines 25 and 26, and insert the following:							
16 17	"Non- Total	Recurring Revenues	\$ \$	•	00,000 00,000"			
18	AMENDMENT NO. 11							
19	On page 34, delete lines 44 and 45, and insert:							
20 21		"Priority 1 Priority 5		\$ \$	6,900,000 13,100,000"			
22	AMENDMENT NO. 12							
23	On page 51, d	elete line 40, and inser	rt the fo	llowing	g:			
24 25 26	Total	"Priority 2 Priority 5	\$ \$ \$	100, 1,326, 1,426,				
27 28 29 30 31	(687) Renovations and Repairs to Rice Festival Building, Planning and Construction (Acadia) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 2 \$\frac{\\$ \geq \290,000}{\} \]							
32	AMENDMENT NO. 13							
33	On page 52, line 6, change "Priority 5" to "Priority 2"							
34	AMENDMENT NO. 14							
35	On page 52, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:							
36	"50/M64	DEQUINCY						
37 38 39 40	(537)	Municipal Airport, H Planning and Constru (Calcasieu) Payable from Genera	iction		•			

1	Priority 5			<u> </u>	\$ 2,000,000"		
2	AMENDMENT NO. 15						
3	On page 53, delete line 11, and insert the following:						
4		"Priority 2	<u>\$</u>	2,700,000			
5	50/M78	ELTON					
6 7 8 9	(Jeff	er Meter Installation Person Davis) ble from General C Priority 5		Bonds			
10	<u>AMENDMI</u>	ENT NO. 16					
11	On page 58, between lines 41 and 42, insert:						
12 13 14 15 16 17	Inclu (Oua	rgia Street Pump St ading Generator and achita) ble from General C Priority 2 Priority 5	d Auxiliar	,	<u>)0</u>		
19	AMENDMI	ENT NO. 17					
20	On page 59, line 15, change "Priority 5" to "Priority 2"						
21	AMENDMENT NO. 18						
22	On page 78, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:						
23	"50/S18	EAST CARRO	LL PARI	SH SCHO	OL BOARD		
24 25 26 27 28	Reno (Eas	ninistration Building ovation, Planning and t Carroll) ble from General C Priority 1	nd Constri	action Bonds	<u>280,000</u> "		